503354292 06/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3400913 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROMICHI SASAMOTO	06/08/2015
HISASHI KOBAYASHI	06/10/2015
YOSHIO NOGAMI	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORAY ENGINEERING CO., LTD.		
Street Address: NIHONBASHI MUROMACHI BLDG., 3-16, NIHONBASHI HONGOK 3-CHOME			
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-0021		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14653053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TR-US155381	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. BUCZYNSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J.Buczynski/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TR-US155381_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035853 FRAME: 0616

503354292

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

TORAY ENGINEERING CO., LTD. Nihonbashi Muromachi Bldg., 3-16, Nihonbashi Hongokucho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0021, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

DEVICE FOR TESTING AFFIXED STATE OF FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC TAPE

	as set forth in his/he		es Patent Application	
	(X		ed concurrently herewith	
	() execute	ed on	-
	() Serial N	No	Filed
Name Name	applications based is applications for Lett International Convectountry which may reexaminations, or eard assigns to the fit and entirely as would be assign the interest of the and assign the interest of the and assign the interest of the its successors, legal representatives or as that he/she will except perform all other law representatives or as continuations thereore reissues, reexaminatits successors, legal States for said invertible Each of the Assignment any fur Patent and Tradema Hiromichi SASAM	n whole or in ters Patents the intion for the issue on any extensions, to all end of the day been less than the interest of the issue on any extensions, to all end of the day been less than the inconflict of the inconflict of the inconflict of the inconflict of and delivery of the inconflict of and to any extensions, or	part on said invention or a roughout the world in respection of Industrial Presuch application or for said be held and enjoyed by saterm or terms for which an held and enjoyed by the unhereby authorizes and requent to said ASSIGNEE, it warrants and covenants the land assigned and that held and assigns he/she will commation known to him/here any papers, make all right and all Letters Patent which assions, in said ASSIGNEE was or assigns in obtaining, hereby grants the firm of	01 5
Name	: Koshio NOGAMI	m	Date: June 8. 2	·/5
	S:\06-JUN 5-MOM\TOR	AY\F13017-US (TR-US155381) Assignment.doc	

RECORDED: 06/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 035853 FRAME: 0617